MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIET NAM Independence - Freedom - Happiness

No. 949/QĐ-BNV

Hanoi, 11th September 2014

DECISION

On approval for the establishment of the Vietnam Association for Support to Mine Action

MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS

Based on the Decree No. 102-SL/L004 issued on 20th May, 1957 stipulating on the right of establishment for Association.

Based on the Decree No. 58/2014/NĐ-CP issued on 16th June 2014 stipulating the functions, responsibilities, authority and organizational structure of Ministry of Home Affairs.

Based on the Decree No. 45/2010/NĐ-CP issued on 21st April, 2010 stipulating the establishment, operation and management of Associations and Decree No. 33/2012/NĐ-CP issued on 13th April 2012 on modification, and amendment of some articles of Decree No. 45/2010/NĐ-CP;

Based on proposal from the Head of Advocacy Department of the Vietnam Association for Support Mine to Action on its establishment and the Director of Non-Governmental Organization Department.

DECIDE ON:

Article 1. Approve the establishment of Vietnam Association for Support Mine Action.

Article 2. Vietnam Association for Support Mine Action is a social organization, established and operating based on the regulations approved by Minister of Home Affairs, in compliance with the laws, under the management of Ministry of Labor Invalids and Social Affairs, and other ministries, departments related to the Association's operational areas.

The Vietnam Association for Support to Mine Action has legal entity, a stamp and bank account, and is self-funded for office, operating facilities and other costs.

Article 3. This decision comes into force on the date of signature.

Article 4. The Head of Advocacy Department, the President of Vietnam Association for Support to Mine Action, the Director of Non-Government Organizational Department, and the Director of the office of Ministry of Home Affairs shall be in charge for this decision's validity.

Received:

- As stipulated in Article 4
- Minister (For report purpose)
- -Ministry of Labor Invalid and Social Affair
- -Ministry of Defend
- -Ministry of Public Security (C64)
- -Stored: VT, TCPCP

ON BEHALF OF MINISTER DEPUTY MINISTER

(Signed and Stamped) Nguyen Tien Dinh